UNOFFICIAL COPY992556

Recording Requested By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA

When Recorded Return To:

Leroy Buffett 22723 MILLARD AVENUE Richton Prk, IL 60471 8504/0208 20 001 Page 1 of 2 1999-10-21 15:55:40 Cook County Recorder 23.50



SATISFACTION

Paid Accounts Department #.27/5 .92 "Buffett" Lender ID:384/0 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PLESENTS that THE BANK OF NEW YORK, TRUSTEE BY: ADVANTA MORTGAGE CORP. USA, ATTOLNEY-IN-FACT holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full paymen: and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: LEROY BUFFETT, "ER HUSBAND AND WILLENE BUFFETT HIS WIFE Original Mortgagee: INVESTAID CORP(RATION Dated: 11/15/1996 and Recorded 11/18/1996 as Instrument No. 96-878435 in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal: LOT 233 IN FINAL PLAT UNIT #3 FALCON CREST ESTATES RICHTON PARK, A RESUBDIVISION OF CERTAIN LOTS IN FALCON CREST ESTATES UNIT #1 AND FALCON CREST ESTATES UNIT #2, A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, PANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 31-35-118-022-0000
Property Address: 22723 Millard Ave, Richton Park, IL, 60471

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

The Bank of New York, Trustee By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA, Attorney-in-Fact On Ogtober 08, 1999

DIANE CLARK, ASST. SECRETARY

ELH-19991008-0041 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 8147 KXILSOM1



UNOFFICIAL COPY992556

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

ON October 08, 1999, before me, Carol Gill, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Diane Clark, Asst. Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my land and official seal,

Carol Gill

Notary Expires: 11/11/2000 #1116197

CAROL GILL COMM. #1116197 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Expires NOVEMBER 11, 2000

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: Carol Gill, 10790 Ranche Dernardo Rd, San Diego, CA 92127 (858) 676-3099
ELH-19991008-0041 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 8147/2775492 (XILS)M1